PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3529525

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STEVE KEILHAUER	09/15/2015
MARTIN BERGMANN	07/23/2015
GERNOT BOHMANN	07/23/2015
HARALD GRUNDL	07/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KEILHAUER LTD.
Street Address:	1450 BIRCHMOUNT ROAD
City:	TORONTO, ONTARIO
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	M1P 2E3

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14722739

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)623-4846

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7136234844

Email: nhouston@pattersonsheridan.com,

psdocketing@pattersonsheridan.com

Correspondent Name: PATTERSON & SHERIDAN, L.L.P.

Address Line 1: 24 GREENWAY PLAZA, SUITE 1600

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77046

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEET/0110US/NHOUSTON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM B. PATTERSON	
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM B. PATTERSON/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/16/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=DEET0110US_Assignment_EF#page1.tif source=DEET0110US Assignment EF#page2.tif

 $source = DEET0110US_Assignment_EF\#page3.tif$

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For \$1.00 and other consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we acknowledge, we acknowledge that we have assigned and do hereby assign to:

Keilhauer Ltd. 1450 Birchmount Road Toronto, Ontario M1P 2E3 Canada

all our right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) described and/or claimed in CA patent application number 2,852,691, filed May 27, 2014

titled SEAT PAN-BASED SPRING TILT MECHANISM

and to any and all letters patent or patents of the United States, Canada and all other countries of the world that may be granted for the invention(s) and in and to any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part of said applications, including all applications claiming priority to the above application, and any reissues and extensions of said letters patent or patents.

Without further consideration, but at the expense of the assignee, its successors or assigns, we undertake to do such things and sign such documents as are required to fully vest title to the invention, and any patents to issue for the invention, whether from the application referred to above, another application, a division or reissue, or other wise, in the assignee, its successors or assigns.

Date: 9/15/2015	Name of inventor: Steve Keilhauer
	(signature of inventor)
	STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, ERIN ALPHOY BUYD, SCIARBOROUGH present and did see Steve Keil	<u>USD</u> , whose full post office address is <u>8 MUPISON</u> <u> </u>
	Q
	Signature of Witness

Patent Assignment
CONTINUATION SHEET
Date: 07/23/15 Name of inventor: Martin Bérgmann
(signature of additional inventor)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
I, <u>QNVA JUNCHEN</u> , whose full post office address is <u>FRINCH</u> . 2/6 <u>1010 VIEUWA AVINCA</u> was personally present and did see Martin Bergmann, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.
6. 5
Signature of Witness
Date: 07/23/2015 Name of inventor: Gernot Bohmann
(signature of additional inventor)
STATEMENT OF WITNESS
1, SWIA 2004 IEV, whose full post office address is ZECINVAG. 2/6
personally present and did see Gernot Bohmann, who is known to me, execute the above

assignment.

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

CONTINUATION SHEET

Date: 23.07.2015

Name of inventor: Harald Grundl

signature of additional inventor)

STATEMENT OF WITNESS

I, SNA JVNG MIEM, whose full post office address is ZEINKAL. 7/6

NENNA, AVST (IA was personally present and did see Harald Grundl, who is known to me, execute the above assignment.

Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 036583 FRAME: 0252

RECORDED: 09/16/2015